

Product Specification



1197 Gluten Free Mango macadamia 10inch 1.5kg

Description /Quality Criteria:	A moist flourless cake with the rich flavour of sweet mango and macadamia nuts		
Other			
Intended Use & Shelf Life:	Product is sold frozen Best Before date (9 months unless otherwise stated) or chilled used-by (see fresh shelf-life date for duration). Keep Frozen product at or below -15°C. Thaw in chilled conditions. Once chilled do not re-freeze. Frozen shelf life - 9 months at or below -15°C. Refrigerated shelf life - Once thawed is 10 days at a temperature less than 5°C. Mark the product with the date and use within 10 days.		
Ingredient Listing:	INGREDIENTS: White Chocolate {Sugar, Vegetable Fat [(Vegetable Oil (Sustainable Palm), Vegetarian Emulsifiers (322- Soy , 492)], Milk Solids , Vegetarian Emulsifier (322- Soy), Natural Flavour}, Egg White {Pasteurised Egg Albumen, Stabiliser Vegetable Gum (415, 412), Whipping Agents (1505)}, Mango (10%) {Mango Puree, Citric Acid (330), Ascorbic Acid (300)}, Egg Yolk {Pasteurised Egg Yolk, Sugar}, Sugar white, Sour cream(Pasteurised cream(From Milk), Culture), Rice Flour, Almonds , Macadamia Nuts (2%), Dusting Sugar {Dextrose, Maize Starch}, Canola Oil, Potato Starch, Tapioca Starch (Sulphites), mango essence {Water, Colours (110, 102), Vegetable Gum (415), Flavour (Artificial), Food Acid (330)}, Processing aid { Soy }, Vegetable Gum (E415) (Soy).		
Processing Agents:	Releasing agent{Canola Oil, Soy Lecithin(322), Butane, Propane}		
Allergens Statement:	Contains: Almonds; Eggs; Macadamias; Milk; Soy; Sulphites. May contain: Peanuts; Treenuts.		
Serves Per Packet:	14	Total Energy:	23,338 Kj
Serving Size:	107.15g	Net Weight:	1.5kg
Nutrition Information:	Nutrient	Avg Qty Per Serving	Avg Qty Per 100g
	Energy	1667kJ	1556kJ
	Calories:	(398Cal)	(372Cal)
	Protein	6.4g	6g
	Fat, total	20.5g	19.1g
	- saturated	15g	14g
	Carbohydrate	40.7g	38g
	- sugars	35.4g	33g
	Sodium	57mg	53mg
	Calcium	27mg	25mg
Food Safety Criteria:	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Standard plate count < 100000cfu/g;• E. coli <3MPN/g;• Salmonella ND / 25g;		

1197 Gluten Free Mango macadamia 10inch 1.5kg

Approved By Mohit	Doc Name PS-11 INCH	Revision 17	Product Code D1197	Doc Date 13/03/2024	358 Page 1
----------------------	------------------------	----------------	-----------------------	------------------------	---------------

- Listeria ND/ 25g;
- Coagulase-positive staphylococci <1000cfu/g;
- Yeasts/moulds - <500cfu/g;

Regulatory Criteria:	The product conforms to the requirements of the Foods Standards Code required. This includes: - <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Part 1.2 – Labelling and other information requirements.• Part 1.3.1 – Food Additives.• Part 1.4 – Contaminations and Residues.• Chapter 3 – Food Safety Standards	
Packaging:	PRIMARY PACKAGING: 10 inch cakes are packed onto a round cake board and into a 11 inch milkboard box. The packaging used is Food Safe packaging. SECONDARY PACKAGING: Four (4) cakes are packed in a 11 inch outer carton (585mm x 290mm x 211mm). The cartons are sealed using tape.	
Labelling:	The Gluten Free Mango Macadamia Cake delivered is labelled as per the requirements of the Food Standards Code and the Food Act 2003. They are as follows: - <div><div><ul style="list-style-type: none">• Name of product;• List of ingredients;• % of characterising ingredient;• Storage requirements;• Weight;• Nutritional information</div><div><ul style="list-style-type: none">• Serving sizes;• Number of serves per size;• Name of manufacturer;• Address/phone number of Manufacturer;• Best Before / Use by date• Country of origin</div></div>	
Child GTIN:	<div> 9343367000513</div>	
Parent GTIN:	<div> 19343367000510</div>	
Other GTIN:		
Country of Origin:	Made in Australia from at least 82% Australian Ingredients	
Storage & Handling Conditions:	Keep refrigerated at or below 5° C. Frozen at/or below -15° C.	

1197 Gluten Free Mango macadamia 10inch 1.5kg

Approved By Mohit	Doc Name PS-11 INCH	Revision 17	Product Code D1197	Doc Date 13/03/2024	358 Page 2
----------------------	------------------------	----------------	-----------------------	------------------------	---------------